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N.H.P.U.C No.10 Fifty-second Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Fifty-first Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: November 1, 2010 - April 30, 2011

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 27,281,475
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/10 - 04/30/11) 28,028,950
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.9733  pertherm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 13,503,746 § 0.4818 pertherm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 13,777,730 $ 0.4916 pertherm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 27,281,476 $ 0.9734 pertherm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 3,511,989
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/10 - 04/30/11) 28,028,950
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.1253  pertherm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $ 1.0987  per therm
Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 11/23/10" $ (626,426)
PROJECTED SALES (12/01/10 - 04/30/11) 24,981,850
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (12/01/10 - 04/30/11) $ (0.0251)
1 Over-collection wio rate dj as ined in NUI's COG Report dated November 23, 2010
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 COGwr $ 1.0736 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 1.3734
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/10 $ 1.0987
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0251)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 $ 1.0736
COMJ/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 CcCOGwi $ 0.9451  pertherm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 1.2128
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/10 $ 0.9702
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0251)
.COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 3 0.9451
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 COGwh $ 1.0880 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 1.4039
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/10 $ 1.1231
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0251)
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 $ 1.0980
M2 Oar>
Issued: November 23, 2010 Issued By: :
Effective Date: December 1, 2010 Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,162, in Docket No. DG 10-250, dated October 28, 2010.




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Forty-seventh Revised Page 94
Superseding Forty-sixth Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2010 - April 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.4102 $0.4558 $1.5294
All usage over 50 therms $0.2990 $0.3446 $1.4182
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $1.0736
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $3.80 $3.80 $3.80
First 50 therms $0.1641 $0.2097 $1.2833
All usage over 50 therms $0.1196 $0.1652 $1.2388
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $1.0736
Residential Non-Heating  Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge $19.00 $19.00 $19.00
First 20 therms $0.4067 $0.4523 $1.5259
All usage over 20 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 $1.4274
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 10 therms $0.4067 $0.4523 $1.5259
All usage over 10 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 $1.4274
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment;
Cost of Gas $1.0736
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80
First 20 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 $1.4276
All usage over 20 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $1.3527
Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 $1.4276
All usage over 10 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $1.3527
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $1.0736
Issued: November 23, 2010 Issued by: }\Q RC”Q"L)
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After December 1, 2010 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,162, in Docket No. DG 10-250, dated October 29, 2010.




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Forty-seventh Revised Page 95
Superseding Forty-sixth Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTER SEASON C&I RATES
Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2010 - April 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) | Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3077 $0.3326 $1.4306
All usage over 75 therms $0.2007 $0.2256 $1.3236
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $1.0980
C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3018 $0.3267 $1.2718
All usage over 75 therms $0.1969 $0.2218 $1.1669
LDAC : $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9451
C&l Medium Annual/High Winter  Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
All usage $0.1942 $0.2191 $1.3171
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $1.0980
Cé&l Medium Annual/Low Winter ~ Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
First 1,300 therms $0.1862 $0.2111 $1.1562
All usage over 1,300 therms $0.1467 $0.1716 $1.1167
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9451
C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.1725 $0.1974 $1.2954
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $1.0980
C&l High Annual/L.ow Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.1262 $0.1511 $1.0962
i.DAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9451
Issued: November 23, 2010 Issued by: @ L\ C"Q‘z’b
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After December 1, 2010 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,162, in Docket No. DG 10-250, dated October 29, 2010.




N.H.P.U.C No.10 Fifty-firstsecond Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding FiftiethFifty-first Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
Period Covered: November 1, 2010 - April 30, 2011

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ ’ 27,281,475
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/10 - 04/30/11) 28,028,950
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.9733  per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 13,603,746  $ 0.4818  per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 13,777,730  $ 0.4916  per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 27,281,476  § 0.9734  per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 3,511,989
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/10 - 04/30/11) 28,028,950
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.1253  per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $ 1.0987  per therm
Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 11/23/10’ $ (626,426)
PROJECTED SALES (12/01/10 - 4/30/11) 24,981,850
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (12/01/10 - 4/30/11) $ (0.0251)
1 Over-collection w/o rate adjustment as contained in NUI's COG Report dated November 23, 2010
LRESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE -14/0414012/01/10 COGwr $10087 $1.0736  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 1.3734
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/10 $ 1.0987
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0251)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 $ 1.0736
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/0414012/01/10 COoGwI $.0702 $0.9451 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 1.2128
C&IHLE Demand-Costs-Allocated per SMBA $—702158
RLUS:- R id ial D d R 1, 1 1o C&IHLE s 12135;
G&IHLE Total-Adjusted-Demand-Costs $— 714512
Demand-Cost-of-GasRate $——0.2974
C&lHLEC 4"’ Costs-All X7 JPA'SMBA s 1’344,329
DlIIQ: =] id ial C. "', =] 1], iy 1o C&IHLE s 387
S— 1315215
C&IHLER 4 tad P ted-Sales(05/01/10 1(\/11/1(\) 214 Zv 346
Commodity Cost-of Gas-Rate $— 0.5476
lndirest-Costof Gas $—04253
S nomnn
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/10 § 0.9702
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST 9 (0.0251)
COMI/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 § 0.9451
COMI/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 44/04/4012/01/10 COGwh $4.4231 $1.098 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 1.4039
C&IHLLED d-Costs-All tod Ber SMBA s 6,395,599
RLUS- R id ialD. d-R. 1 i 1o C&ILLLE s 142’536
—12.581.463
D 4 Cont of Oas Date e PP
C&LLLE Gommodity-Costs-Allocatod-por-SMBA 56053242
=]} IIQ: =} id tial O J"J =] 11, i toC&ILLE $ ‘1Y 83
C&ILLE Total AH‘EIIE’DH lad di 2 Costs s Gv 54,995
Commodity Costof Gas-Rate $—0.4808
Indirect-Costof Gas $—01253
TFotal C&I-LLE Cost of Gas-Rate S——sennd
COMI/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/10 $ 1.1231
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0251)
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/10 $ 1.0980
Issued: Nevember3November 23, 2010 Issued By: s
Effective Date: MNevembert-December 1, 2010 Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,162, in Docket No. DG 10-250, dated October 29, 2010.



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Forty-sixthseventh Revised Page 94
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Forty-ifthsixth Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2010 - April 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.4102 $0.4558 4.66461.5294
All usage over 50 therms $0.2990 $0.3446 4.44331.4182
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 4.09871.0736
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $3.80 $3.80 $3.80
First 50 therms $0.1641 $0.2097 4:30841.2833
All usage over 50 therms $0.1196 $0.1652 4.26391.2388
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 4.09871.0736

Residential Non-Heating  Tariff Rate R 6:

Bi-monthly Customer Charge $19.00 $19.00 $19.00
First 20 therms $0.4067 $0.4523 4.56401.5259
All usage over 20 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 1.45251.4274
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 10 therms ' $0.4067 $0.4523 4.66401.5259
All usage over 10 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 4.46251.4274
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 4.09871.0736

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11: :
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 4.46271.4276
All usage over 20 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 4.-37781.3527
Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 4.46271.4276
All usage over 10 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 4.37781.3527
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 4.09871.0736
Issued: Nevember3November 23, 2010 Issued by: }\Q B C.Qa..b
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After Nev-4Dec. 1, 2010 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,162, in Docket No. DG 10-250, dated Octoberl 29, 2010.



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fortysixthseventh Revised Page 95
Superseding Forty-ffthsixth Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTER SEASON C&I RATES
Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2010 - May 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) | Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3077 $0.3326 4.45671.4306
All usage over 75 therms $0.2007 $0.2256 4.:34871.3236
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 4.42311.098
C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3018 $0.3267 4.20691.2718
All usage over 75 therms $0.1969 $0.2218 4:149201.1669
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas -8702.9451
C&l Medium Annual/High Winter ~ Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
All usage $0.1942 $0.2191 4.34221.3171
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 442311.098
C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter ~ Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
First 1,300 therms $0.1862 $0.2111 4.18131.1562
All usage over 1,300 therms $0.1467 $0.1716 4.44481.1167
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 0.9702.9451
C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.1725 $0.1974 4:32061.2954
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas 4:42341.098
C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.1262 $0.1511 4.42131.0962
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas -97020.9451
Issued: Nevember3November 23, 2010 Issued by: }\Q w C,.Qa.b
Effective: With Service Rendered On and AfterNov-4Dec. 1, 2010 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,162, in Docket No. DG 10-250, dated October 29, 2010.




